Interest bearing securities +100 bps -100 bps 5,343,090 (5,343,090) (136,170,750) 136,170,750

31 December 2018

Interest bearing securities +100 bps -100 bps 5,168,820 (5,168,820) (155,526,118) 155,526,118

The interest rate sensitivity for cash and cash equivalents and debt intruments measured at amortised cost is not significant to the Scheme.

- 18 -

WHOLESALE AUSTRALIAN BOND FUND

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019

NOTE 8: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (Continued)

(c) Market risk (continued)

Foreign exchange risk

Foreign exchange risk is the risk that the value of monetary securities denominated in currencies other than the Australian dollar will fluctuate
due to changes in foreign exchange rates.  The risk is measured using sensitivity analysis.

The table below demonstrates the impact of a 10% movement in the exchange rate against the Australian dollar on the net profit/(loss)
attributable to unitholders and net assets attributable to unitholders, with all other variables held constant.  It is assumed that the relevant
change occurs at the balance date.

Effect on net assets attributable to unitholders and
net profit/(loss) attributable to unitholders before finance costs

-10% +10%

$ $

31 December 2019 (105,025) 105,025

31 December 2018 (75,582) 75,582

The foreign exchange risk relating to non-monetary assets and liabilities is a component of price risk.

Price risk

Price risk is the risk that the fair value of equity securities, equity derivatives and managed investment funds decreases as a result of changes
in market prices, whether those changes are caused by factors specific to the individual equity securities or managed investment funds or

factors affecting all financial instruments in the market.  Price risk exposure arises from the Scheme's investment portfolio.  Where non-
monetary financial instruments are denominated in currencies other than the Australian dollar, the price in the future will also fluctuate because